(Rev	RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FOF	Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	mon J. Porter, Jeffrey D. Moulton and an-Ping Robert Ting	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
Ado	ditional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962
	Execution Date: April 15, 24 and 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): File N	lo. H0003706 (4760)
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application .
A.	is: Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 10/091,152, filed March 5, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Roger H. Criss	1
	Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Law Department	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	8. Deposit account number:
		01-1125
	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. [Fax to 703- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	306-5995] information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

May 14, 2002

Roger H. Criss

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

	Assignment before issue of Letters Pate
	File <u>H0003706</u> (4760)
WHEREAS, SIMON J. PORTER, JEFFREY D. MOULTON and YUAN-I	PING ROBERT TING
(nerematter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in	LAMINATION FOR
SPECIALTY MEAT PACKAGING (hereinafter "invention") for which Assigned	Or is making or has made
application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Serial No. 10/09	91.152, filed March 5, 2002
which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of	f
these presents, including any United States provisional patent application(s) identify	fied as follows,
of which the subject application claims priority: Serial Number	, filed ,
AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporal laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the en invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable conhereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby acknowledged, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the Uniterritorial possessions and all foreign countries and in conditions within the Uniterritorial possessions and all foreign countries and in conditions.	Road, Morris Township, Morris County, natire right, title and interest in and to said foreign countries and any United States considerations, the receipt whereof is
countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government gran continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to a countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to A including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, tog protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions no acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held at assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and aut Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in according	NT of the United States and foreign ats, and all divisions, reissues, apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign Assignor by local laws or by treaty, gether with the right to extend the low owned or which may be hereafter the Assignee for its own use and teterm for which said LETTERS and enjoyed by Assignor if this thorize the Commissioner of Patents and redance with this assignment.
Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assigned without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the experiust acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be a sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	signor further agrees that Assignor will, use of the Assignee, do all lawful and or become necessary for obtaining, SPATENT or the like for the said
Titories.	ay of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>02</u>
SIMON J. PORTER	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Da	, 20
JEFFREY D. MOULTON	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ Day of ______, 20 _____

YUAN-PING ROBERT TING

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT **REEL: 012692 FRAME: 0608**

1AY	'-14-2002 16	:05 H	HONEYWELL			973 455 21	83 P.03/07
	STATE OF	Genny	(heris))) ss.;	JANE E. SPE CITY OF POTTS	OTAFIAL SEAL HRLEY, NOTAFY PUBLIC VILLE, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY	
	COUNTY OF	- Xelley	JACI)	§ MY COMMISSIC	N EXPIRES DECEMBER 8, 2005 3	
	SIMON J. POR'	On this $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\underline{\mathbb{Z}}}$	2461 Day	of Agus	, 20 02	Before me personali	y appeared
	to me known an	d known to me to	be the individual	des	cribed in and v	who executed the foregoin	g instrument.
	and he	acknowle	dged to me that	he	executed the s	<u> </u>	5
	[SEAL]	· ·	-		ino Va	Milait	
			•	My commission	expires:	outeg	Notary Public
•	STATE OF	NEW JERSI	EΥ)			
	COUNTY OF	MORRIS) ss.:)			
	JEFFREY D. M	On this	day _	Of	, 20 02	Before me personally	y appeared
-	1 1111		be the individual			-1	
	and he		edged to me that		executed the s	who executed the foregoing	g instrument,
	[SEAL]				overence me s	anic.	
	[_				Notary Public
-				My commission e	xpires:		-
	STATE OF	NEW JERSE	EY				
	COUNTY OF						
		On this	day	of	20 02	D-f	
	YUAN-PING R		аау _	Q1	, 20 <u>02</u>	Before me personally	y appeared
-	to me known and	i known to me to	be the individual	des	cribed in and w	who executed the foregoing	g instrument,
	and he	acknowled	lged to me that	he	executed the sa	ame.	
	[SEAL]						
				Mar commission o			
=		ပ		My commission e	xpires:		
		Ž					
		₹	ŢŢ			<u>2</u>	
	5	€ 5	IAI			al II 962	
	i i	<u>A</u>	2			riss Roi 1073	
		15 ER	&S 6	(09		H. C. C. L. C. N. J. N.	
	Assignment RTER MOULTON		PO NE	(4)		Roger H. Criss well Internation I Columbia Ro rristown, NJ 07:	
	S S M		KAKA	706		Roger H. Criss Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962	
			A TI O	33		M 10 mg	
	Assignment SIMON J. PORTER JEFFREY D. MOULTON	TO TO THE TO THE HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	INVENTION: LAMINATION FOR SPECIALTY MEAT PACKAGING	File: H0003706 (4760)		⊭	
			IVE IEA	<u>iii</u>			
	∞ =>	. I	Z L ≥	"			

ASSIGNMENT

HONEYWELL

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

		Assignment before tasde of Econors						
	File	H0003706 (4760)						
WHEREAS, SIMON J. PORTER, JEFFREY D. MOULTON and	WHEREAS, SIMON J. PORTER, JEFFREY D. MOULTON and YUAN-PING ROBERT TING							
(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improven		AMINATION FOR						
SPECIALTY MEAT PACKAGING (hereinafter "invention") for which								
application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Serial	application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Serial No. 10/091,152, filed March 5, 2002							
which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and								
these presents, including any United States provisional patent application		ollows,						
of which the subject application claims priority: Serial Number		, filed						
AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.								
NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.								
Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	,20 02	2					
SIMON J. PORTER		1 . 1						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	> Day of	17/1/ ,20 O-	<u>~</u>					
JEFFREY D. MOUL	TON		***					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Day of	, 20						
TIA TODATION								

YUAN-PING ROBERT TING

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 012692 FRAME: 0610

STATE OF)) ss.:				
COUNTY OF _)				
	On this	Day _	of	, 20	02	Before me personally appeared	
SIMON J. PORT		a · ata1		described	in and wh	o executed the foregoing instrument,	
_	known to me to be acknowledge			<u> </u>	ed the san		
and he							
[SEAL]		-				Notary Public	
			Му со	mmission expires:			
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY)) ss.:				
COUNTY OF	MORRIS)	- 0			
	On this $\sqrt{5}$	day	Of F	<u> Laul</u> , 20	_02	Before me personally appeared	
JEFFREY D. M					· 4 1	no executed the foregoing instrument,	
to hie known and	d known to me to be						
apd he	-Acknowledg	MAPES	he executed the same.				
įsealį –	NOTARY PUBLIC O	f NEW JERSEY	Notary Public				
	Commission Expl	(85 O) 201 PAGE	Мус	ommission expires	\mathcal{C}		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY							
COUNTY OF							
	On this	day	of	, 20	02	Before me personally appeared	
YUAN-PING R		a 2. a		describes	t in and w	ho executed the foregoing instrument,	
	d known to me to be acknowledg						
	acknowledg	CO to the mar					
[SĒAL]							
			Мус	ommission expire	<u> </u>		
	Ş		ļ				
	Ę	≥	Ì			್ತ	
	. Ž	Ž				29 July 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
		ij				Roger 107.0	
	L N	SP.		<u> </u>		S E E S	
	題 も声	S S		(47)		H ration of the state of the st	
Assignment RTER MOULTON	5 ≥	₹ 5		90		Roger H. Criss eywell International 101 Columbia Road forristown, NJ 0796	
A IE	5 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	÷ ē i		037		Roger H. Criss Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962	
J. 1.		OF AT		<u> </u>		H E	
18 E	YUAN-PING ROBERT TING TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC	INVENTION: LAMINATION FOR SPECIALTY MEAT PACKAGING		File: H0003706 (4760)			
Assignment SIMON J. PORTER JEFFREY D. MOULTON	YUAN-PING ROBERT TING TO HONEYWELL INTERNATION	MELA		≝		·	
••	-			•		n	

7Y-14-2002 16:05 HONEYWELL

973 455 2183 P.05/07

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

	File	H0003706 (4760)	····			
WHEREAS, SIMON J. PORTER, JEFFREY D. MOULTON and YUAN-	PING RO	BERT TING				
(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in		MINATION FOR				
SPECIALTY MEAT PACKAGING (hereinafter "invention") for which Assign	nor is makir	ng or has made				
application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Serial No. 10/	091,152, fil	led March 5, 2002				
which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s)	of					
these presents, including any United States provisional patent application(s) iden	tified as fol	llows,				
of which the subject application claims priority: Serial Number		, filed				
	<u></u>		_			
AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a corp- laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columb New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.	ia Koad, M entire right	orns fownship, Mons C	to said			
NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.						
Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETI invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	xpense of to be or become SERS PATE	the Assignee, do all lawfu me necessary for obtaining ENT or the like for the sa	il and 1g, id			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_ day of	, 20	02			
SIMON J. PORTER						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_ Day of	, 20				
JEFFREY D. MOULTON IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this UAN-RING ROBERT T	Day of	April 25, 2002	tof			

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 012692 FRAME: 0612

STATE OF)) ss.:				
COUNTY OF)			D. C	
er colle poperi	On this	Day _	of	, 20	02	Before me personally appeared	
SIMON J. PORTE	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	he individual		described i	n and who	executed the foregoing instrument,	
and he	acknowledged	to me that	he	execute	d the sam	ne.	
		-					
[SEAL]		-				Notary Public	
		·	My commi	ssion expires:			
STATE OF _ N	IEW JERSEY)				
COUNTY OF _N	ORRIS) ss.:)				
	On this	day	Of	, 20	_02	Before me personally appeared	
JEFFREY D. MOU	JLTON .			المممانيين	in and wh	o executed the foregoing instrument.	
to me known and k	nown to me to be	the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, he executed the same.				
and he	Acknowledge	d to me mar	nc ,				
[SEAL]		-				Notary Public	
			My comm	ission expires:			
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY						
COUNTY OF							
	On this	day	of	, 20	02	Before me personally appeared	
YUAN-PING ROI	BERT TING						
				_ described	in and w	ho executed the foregoing instrument,	
and he	acknowledge	d to me that	he	execu	ted the sar	me.	
[SEAL]							
		1	My comm	ission expires:			
Assignment SIMON J. PORTER JEFFREY D. MOULTON YIAN-PING ROBERT TING	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	INVENTION: LAMINATION FOR SPECIALTY MEAT PACKAGING		File: H0003706 (4760)		Roger H. Criss Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962	

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

Y-14-2002 16:06

HONEYWELL

PATENT REEL: 12692 FRAME: 0613 PT

973 455 2183 P.07/07